
First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Dixie  Saunders President Van Buren 406 Dodge Street Keosauqua IA 52565 319 293 3001 319 293 6404 assessor@vbcoia.org
Brenda Nelson President Elect Cass  5 W 7th Street Atlantic IA 50022 712 243 2005 712 243 2513 bnelson@casscoia.us
Tony Buman Vice President Shelby 612 Court Street Harlan IA 51537 712 755 5718 712 755 3200 tbuman@shco.org
Wayne Schwickerath Secretary/Treasurer Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7320 515 382 7326 wschwickerath@storycounty.com

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Roxanna Moritz President Scott 600 W 4th Street Davenport IA 52801 563 326 8631 563 326 8601 rmoritz@scottcountyiowa.com
Ryan  Dokter Vice President Sioux 210 Central Avenue SW Orange City IA 51041 712 737 2216 712 737 2537 ryand@siouxcounty.org
Amanda Waske Secretary Ringgold 109 W Madison Street Mount Ayr IA 50854 641 464 3239 641 464 2568 rcauditor@iowatelecom.net
Jennifer Garms Treasurer Clayton 111 High Street NE, Suite 102 Elkader IA 52043 563 245 1106 563‐245‐2353 jmgarms@claytoncountyia.gov

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Jennifer Robbins President Wapello PO Box 217 Ottumwa IA 52501 641 683 4576 641 683 4634 robbins@scbhr.net
Danelle  Bruce Vice President Mills 105 E Coolbaugh Street Red Oak IA 51566 712 623 6541 712 623 3677 dbruce@swiamhds.org
Lisa Rockhill Secretary Lyon 315 1st Avenue, Suite 200 Rock Rapids IA 51246 712 472 8240 712 472 2261 lrockhill@co.lyon.ia.us
Ryanne Wood Treasurer  Lee 307 Bank Street, PO Box 937 Keokuk  IA 52632 319 524 1052 319 526 8564 rwood@southeastiowalink.com

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Mike Cox President Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 232 2516 515 232 6989 mcox@storycountyiowa.gov
Jenna Pollock Vice President Clayton 29862 Osborne Road Elkader IA 52043 563 245 1516 563 245 2222 jpollock@claytoncountyia.gov
Kate Zimmerman Secretary/Treasurer Ringgold 2205 210th Street Mount Ayr IA 50854 641 464 2787 ringgoldccb@ringgoldcounty.us

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Shayne Mayer President Lyon 206 S 2nd Avenue Rock Rapids IA 51246 712 472 8545 712 472 3780 smayer@co.lyon.ia.us
Currently Vacant Vice President
Ed Bull Secretary/Treasurer Marion 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2223 641 828 8854 ebull@co.marion.ia.us

Conservation Directors  (effective January of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

County Attorneys  (effective November of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Assessors  (effective October of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Auditors  (effective January of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Community Services (effective January of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020



First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Thomas Craighton President Franklin  105 5th Street SW, PO Box 57 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 6032 641 456 6037 tcraighton@co.franklin.ia.us
Jeff Anderson 1st Vice President Marion 214 E Main Street Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2256 641 828 2188 janderson@co.marion.ia.us
Keith Morgan 2nd Vice President Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7315 515 382 7315 kmorgan@storycountyia.gov
Andrew Barden Secretary Madison 112 N John Wayne Drive, PO Box 152 Winterset IA 50273 515 462 4255 515 462 5888 abarden@madisoncoia.us
Justin Pritts Treasurer Cherokee 520 West Main Street Cherokee IA 51012 712 225 6721 712 225 6733 ccema@co.cherokee.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Todde Folkerts President Lucas 916 Braden Ave Chariton IA 50049 641 774 4013 641 774 2993 folkertst@lucasco.org
Mark Nahra Vice President Woodbury 620 Douglas Street Sioux City IA 51101 712 279 6484 712 279 6468 mnahra@woodburycountyiowa.gov

Secretary 

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Maria Sieck President Pottawattamie  223 S 6th St Council Bluffs IA 51501 712 328 5792 712 328 4731 maria.sieck@pottcounty‐ia.gov
Robin Raijean President Elect Linn 501 13th Street NW Cedar Rapids IA 52405 319 892 6000 319 892 6099 robin.raijean@linncounty.org
Jessica Sheridan Secretary Hardin 708 16th St Eldora IA 50627 641 939 6105 641 858 3182 jsheridan@hardincountyia.gov
Matt Even Treasurer Buchanan 210 5th Avenue NE, Suite 1 Independence IA 50644 319 334 2873 319 334 3028 maeven@co.buchanan.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
James Worm President Clay 215 W 4th Street Spencer IA 51301 712 264 3902 712 262 5793 jworm@co.clay.ia.us
Andy McGill Vice President Webster 703 Central Avenue Fort Dodge IA 50501 515 955 2030 515 576 3699 amcgill@webstercountyia.org
Kim Veeder Secretary Black Hawk 316 E 5th Street, Room 205 Waterloo IA 50703 319 833 3011 319 833 3139 kveeder@co.black‐hawk.ia.us
Alissa  Holtz Treasurer Dickinson 1802 Hill Avenue, Suite 1507 Spirit Lake IA 51360 712 336 6266 ajulius@co.dickinson.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Maria Sieck President Pottawattamie 600 S 4th Street Council Bluffs IA 51503 712 242 1155 712 242 1162 maria.sieck@pottcounty‐ia.gov
Robin Raijean President Elect Linn 501 13th Street NW Cedar Rapids IA 52405 319 892 6000 319 892 6099 robin.raijean@linncounty.org
Jessica Sheridan Secretary Hardin 1215 Edgington Avenue Eldora IA 50627 641 939 8444 641 939 8450 jsheridan@hardincountyia.gov
Matt Even Treasurer Buchanan 1413 1st Street W Independence IA 50644 319 332 0860 319 332 0959 maeven@co.buchanan.ia.us

Public Health  (effective January of each year) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Environmental Health (effective April of each even year ‐2 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Engineers  (effective December of each year ‐1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Information Technology  (effective January of each year ‐1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Emergency Management Directors  (effective July ‐ 2 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020



First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Travis Case President Grundy 706 G Avenue Grundy Center IA 50638 319 824 3234 travis.case@gccourthouse.org
Kathy Jurries Vice President Calhoun 416 4th, Suite 3 Rockwell City IA 50579 712 297 8121 712 297 5000 kjurries@calhouncountyiowa.com
Denise  Allan Secretary Jasper 101 1st Street N, Room 205 Newton IA 50208 641 792 5442 641 792 5442 recorder@co.jasper.ia.us
Deb Kupka Secretary/Treasurer Tama 104 W State Street, PO Box 82 Toledo IA 52342 641 484 3320 641 484 8246 dkupka@tamacounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Chad Cribb President Scott 400 W 4th Street Davenport IA 52801 563 326 8611 chad.cribb@scottcountyiowa.com
Randy Rowland 1st Vice President Linn PO Box 669 Cedar Rapids IA 52406 319 892 6100 319 892 6276 randy.rowland@linncounty.org
Jason Sandholdt 2nd Vice President Marion 211 N Godfrey Lane Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2220 641 828 8453 jsandholdt@co.marion.ia.us
Tony Thompson Secretary Black Hawk 316 East 5th Street Waterloo IA 50703 319.291.2587 tthompson@bhcso.org

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Ken Abrams President Worth 1000 Central Avenue Northwood IA 50459 641 324 3630 641 324 3682 ken.abrams@worthcounty.org
Barry Anderson Vice President Clay 300 W 4th Street Spencer IA 51301 712 262 1569 712 262 5793 banderson@co.clay.ia.us
Timothy Neil 2nd Vice President Bremer 415 E Bremer Avenue Waverly IA 50677 319 352 0130 319 352 0602 tneil@co.bremer.ia.us
David Muhlbauer Secretary/Treasurer Crawford 1202 Broadway Denison IA 51442 712 263 5356 712 263 8382 dmuhlbauer@crawfordcounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Kris Rowley President Dickinson 1802 Hill Avenue, Suite 1101 Spirit Lake IA 51360 712 336 1205 712 336 6275 krowley@co.dickinson.ia.us
Brenda Noteboom Vice President Grundy 706 G Avenue Grundy Center IA 50638 319 824 3108 319 824 6358 brendan@gccourthouse.org
Tracey Marshall Secretary/Treasurer Cass 5 W 7th Street Atlantic IA 50022 712 243 5503 712 243 6660 tmarshall@casscoia.us

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Mike Mortensen President Polk 2309 Euclid Ave Des Moines IA 50310 515 286 3670 515 286 2106 veterans.affairs@polkcountyiowa.gov
Patricia Hamann 1st Vice President
Jared Ageson 2nd Vice President Lyon 300 S 4th Ave Rock Rapids IA 51246 712 472 3405 712 472 0377 veterans@co.lyon.ia.us
Carlene  Hall Secretary Fremont 710 Illinois Sidney IA 51652 712 374 2275 712 374 6119 veterans@co.Fremont.ia.us
Samantha Schaff Treasurer Decatur 201 NE Idaho Street Leon IA 50144 641 446 7494 641 446 7496 decctyva@grm.net

First Name Last Name Office County  Address City State Zipcode Phone  Fax E‐Mail
Russell Wood President Franklin PO Box 58 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 2128 641 456 2852 russell.wood@cicsmhds.org
Brian McDonough Vice President Polk 5885 NE 14th Street Des Moines IA 50313 515 286 2290 515 286 3437 brian.mcdonough@polkcountyiowa.gov
Josh Bushard Secretary/Treasurer Johnson 913 S Dubuque Street, Suite 204 Iowa City IA 52240 319 356 6083 319 356 6084 jbusard@co.johnson.ia.us

Treasurers  (effective July 1st of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Veterans Affairs  ‐ YTB UPDATED FOR 2020

Zoning  (effective January of each even year ‐ 2 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Sheriffs  (effective December of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Supervisors  (effective January of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020

Recorders  (effective November of each year ‐ 1 year term) ‐ UPDATED FOR 2020


